
SALEM WOMEN (2-5) -vs- Indiana Women (12-4)
02/19/2023 at Bloomington, Indiana

 
 

 

Date: 02/19/2023
Time: 08:46 PM
Site: Bloomington, Indiana
Attendance: 300
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT Total
SALEM WOMEN 0 1 2 2 0 0 5
Indiana Women 4 5 7 6 0 0 22

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st IND G Grace Hathaway
1st IND G Sophia Sollie
1st IND G Olivia Stark
1st IND G Lanna Debow
2nd IND G Olivia Stark
2nd IND G Katherine Hawkins
2nd SAL G Courtney O'Shaughnessy
2nd IND G Grace Klingler
2nd IND G Alex Scafidi
2nd IND G Zoe Crouch
3rd IND G Olivia Stark
3rd IND G Robyn Greenslade
3rd IND G Alexis Parness
3rd IND G Megan Holcomb
3rd IND G Claire Witting
3rd IND G Portia Sasser
3rd SAL G Morgan Riordan
3rd IND G Portia Sasser
3rd SAL G Sierra Maze
4th IND G Louisa Downes
4th SAL G Emma Halle
4th IND G Alexis Parness
4th IND G Sarah Lolli
4th IND G Alex Scafidi
4th SAL G Courtney O'Shaughnessy
4th IND G Alexis Parness
4th IND G Savannah Batchelor

Team Statistics

SAL IND
Shots 25 39
Goals 5 22
Assists 5 18
Points 10 40
Exclusions 0 3
Steals 8 14
Sprints 1-2 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
3rd IND E Sarah Lolli
4th IND E Nicola Tyner
4th IND E Megan Holcomb



Individual
 
 
SALEM WOMEN 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Alexis Kilgroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Lorelai Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Rylee Snow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3
Courtney
O'Shaughnessy 7 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0

4 Emma Halle 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
5 Courtney Repinz 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
6 Iris Oudshoorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Melia Orozco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Taeghen Hack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mackenzie Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sierra Maze 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Faith Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Shemiyah Ross 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Alexis Kilgroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Camryn Cotter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Keri Brooks 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0-0
16 Claudia Cziernawski 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
17 Morgan Riordan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 JoJo DeSalvo 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
19 Abigail Hopkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Emma Donnelly 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 25 5 5 10 0 0 8 3 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lorelai Weaver 32:00 11 6
1A Alexis Kilgroe 32:00 11 3

Totals 22 9

Indiana Women 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC Taylor McInerney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
AC Candyce Schroeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Jasmine Higgs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1A Haley Hunter 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Mary Askew 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Robyn Greenslade 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zoe Crouch 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Lanna Debow 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Katherine Hawkins 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1-0
8 Grace Hathaway 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Megan Holcomb 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0-0
10 Skylar Kidd 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
11 Portia Sasser 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Claire Witting 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kiki Mein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alex Scafidi 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sophie Wazzan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Kallie White 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Olivia Stark 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 0-1
18 Rebecca Schofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sarah Lolli 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0-0
21 Savannah Batchelor 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Alexis Parness 8 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nicola Tyner 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
25 Louisa Downes 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 39 22 18 40 3 0 14 0 3-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Jasmine Higgs 32:00 1 4
1 Mary Askew 32:00 0 4
1A Haley Hunter 32:00 4 3

Totals 5 11


